of issuing Letter of 
Intent 

Twelve (12) Months 
from the date of 
expiry 

BG7 Two percent 
(2%) of Total 
Price 

Ninety (90) Months 
from the date of 
issuing Letter of Intent 

Twelve (12) Months 
from the date of 
expiry 

BG8 Two percent 
(2%) of Total 
Price 

One Hundred and Two 
(102) Months from the 
date of issuing Letter 
of Intent 

Twelve (12) Months 
from the date of 
expiry 

BG9 Two percent 
(2%) of Total 
Price 

One Hundred and 
Fourteen (114) Months 
from the date of 
issuing Letter of Intent 

Twelve (12) Months 
from the date of 
expiry 

BDS Clause 
reference 

ITB Clause 
reference 

Detailed Clause 

BG10 Two percent 
(2%) of Total 
Price 

One Hundred and 
Twenty-Six (126) 
Months from the date 
of issuing Letter of 
Intent 

Twelve (12) Months 
from the date of 
expiry 

Each Bank Guarantee submitted towards the Performance Security shall be 
returned within a maximum period of thirty (30) Days of the expiry date of